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EXiBir A

TOWN OF LEDYARD, CONNECTICUT
Zoning Official’s Office

741 Colonel Ledyard Highway, Ledyard, CT 06339-1551
AX (860) 464 -0098

Phojie: (860) 464-3216
oning.official@ledyardet.org

B

Mark Perking, Member
Perkins Properties, LLC.

PO Box 437 A

North Stonington; CT 06359

Cease and Desist Order
(Zoning Violationi # 16-1)

RI:  Operating a Lawn Care & Snow Plowing Business in a residential zone;
Viclation of Zoning Regnlation 3.4 (4),

Dear Mr. Perlins,

On Aprfl 28, 2014 Iissued a Notice of Alleged Vidlation and Request for Valuntary Gomplianceto you in
regards to Your commietcial nse of 576 Launtern Hill Road . In this docuiment I requested that yon, “Plegse
discaifine operatiig yowr-landscaping business from this-site.” My follow up inspections appeared to indicate.
that you voluintaifly conipliad with ny request at tliat time.

However, recent complajrits and evidence received by iy office indicate that the existing barn is now being used
for non-agijoultutal activities, 1am avare of tie listory-of your propeésty as part ofa faril. As suoh, you have a
right to-continme ising it for agricultural purposss; but only agriculiural purposes. You are allowed ta use the, bary
anly i gupporst of tliose agricultual activities, 1., repair and maintenance of farm cquipment, storage of gy, ete.
However, since Lawn Care, Landscaping and Snow Plowiig are not classified as agiicultural activities, using the
barnt for maintehance of vehisles and equipmenit used i support of these-businesses is viewed as aviolation of
Ledyard’s Zoning Regulation 3.4 (4).

Therefoye, yoil are herehy ordéred to Cease and Desist usiig the property at 576 Lantetn Hill Road forall 1ipi-

agricultural-relaied acfivities.

Your attention is drawn to the Conitesticut General Statutes Section 8.12 that states i patt: “The orner or agent of
any building or premises where a violalion of any provision of such regulations hay been commiited or exists, or
the lessee or fenant of ewr entire building or entive premises where.such violation has been commiited oy

exisls, .. \wh'... has been served with an grdder (o discontinue any sich violativh, fails to comply within ten days of
servioe...shall be fiued not less than teir dollars or more than one hundved dollars for: each day that sigh yioliion
contimies; bui, if the offense is willfid, the person convicted ereof shall be fined vof less thai orie hurdred doliars
o niore than (o lindred fifty dollars foir edch day that such violation continies, or inpiisored vict more the fen
days:for each day such violation contimes not to exceed a maxinnm, of thirly days for such violation, or boih; ...

Your attelition is also draw to the Town of Ledyard Zonin g Regulations Section 15.9 which states that an appeal
of this Order may be-taken to the Zoning Board of Appedls within 15 days of reveipt of this Order.

For the Ledyard Planning & Zoning Commission
Dated {his 27" day of January, 201G

N, MmL (7 ED.

Josepli M. Yarkin, CZEC™ Zdning & Wetlands Official
(.




